City of West Allis frtctie-ars
Matter Summary

File Number Title Status

R-2004-0077 Resolution In Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Graybar Electric Co., Inc. for furnishing and
delivering street light poles for a total sum of $85,514.75.

Introduced: 3/2/2004 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION LpprovC

MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT EXCUSED
ACTION = Barczak
DATE: Czaplewski
Kopplin
Dl od Lajsic
S Narlock
Reinke
> Sengstock
= Trudell
[ Vitale

Weigel

NN [ N

TOTAL

ST GN/?R?ZZ%- EE MEMBER (RECORDER)
¥ ; //4 b 7 4 ol

CHair Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT

MOVER SECONDER
ACTION Barczak

DATE: Czaplewski
_Kopplin
MAR 0 2 2004 / Lajsic
1/ Narlock
Reinke
Sengstock
> Trudell
ps Vitale

Weigel

NO PRESENT EXCUSED

R NN AN

TOTAL

City of West Allis Page | Printed on 2/26/2004



a1 Pore vww’f(j

COMMITTEES OF THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

2003
ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE ADVISORY
Chair: Alderperson Czaplewski Chair: Alderperson Reinke
V.C.: Alderperson Kopplin V.C.: Alderperson Vitale
Alderpersons: Barczak Alderpersons: Kopplin
Lajsic Lajsic
Reinke Narlock
LICENSE AND HEALTH SAFETY AND DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC WORKS
Chair: Alderperson Barczak Chair:  Alderperson Lajsic Chair: Alderperson Narlock
V.C.: Alderperson Sengstock  V.C.: Alderperson Weigel : V.C.: Alderperson Trudell
Alderpersons: Kopplin Alderpersons: Czaplewski Alderpersons: Sengstock
Trudell Narlock Weigel

Vitale Reinke Vitale



City of West Allis est Alls, Wi 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2004-0077 Final Action:
MAR 0 2 2004

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Graybar Electric Co., Inc. for furnishing and
delivering street light poles for a total sum of $85,514.75.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request
for proposal for furnishing and delivering steel street light poles for the 70th Street construction
project, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of Graybar Electric Co., Inc. be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the proposal dated February 24, 2004 submitted by Graybar Electric Co. for furnishing and
delivering fourteen (14) Holophane NY30RT-S/RAL6005/AB/OAL013902 twin-arm poles for a
total net sum of $85,514.75 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby
authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid material.

PCSD827

ADOPTED ///QM//@? LD 7 APPROVED , “Vod

Paul MfVZiehler, City Admii{./ Officer, Clerk/Treas. Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/26/2004



CITY OF WEST ALLIS

TABULATION

#827 Street Light Poles for 70™ Street Open: 2/25/04

Graybar Electric Co., Inc. JaMar Electric Supply Inc.
A. (14) Single Assembly 30"round smooth
tapered steel pole less bolts & nuts
Price each 1,643.00 1,650.00
Total/14 23,002.00 23,100.00
B. (14) Camden single crossarm
Price each 916.00 920.00
Total/14 12,824.00 12,880.00
C. (15) Clamshell cast iron base
Price each 1,421.00 1,425.00
Total/15 21,315.00 21,375.00
D. (15) Boardwalk 250 pulse start 240 v type
2 distribution
Price each 917.00 920.00
Total/15 13,755.00 13,800 00
E. (14) Slipfitter
Price each 187.00 188.00
Total/14 2,618.00 2,632.00
F. (15) 250 pulse start lamp
Price each 45.25 45.45
Total/15 678.75 681.75
G. (15) breakaway banner arm 26" long
w/Raleigh end cap, 1” dia., bolt on type
Price each 581.00 583.00
Total/15 8,715.00 8,745.00
H. (60) anchor bolt, 1-1/4" x 48" x 4", grade 8
Price each 38.25 38.30
Total/60 2,295.00 2,298.00
I. (60) Nuts for anchor bolts, 1-1/4” grade 8
Price each 5.20 5.05
Total/60 312.00 303.00
TOTAL 85,514.75 85,814.75
Delivery 16 weeks 112 days
Terms 1%-10 Net 30




